

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5180 OF 2001

A. CHOWGULE & CO. LTD. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
GOA FOUNDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Anand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr.Somanadri Goud K., Adv.
Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr.Rajul Srivastav, Adv.
Ms.Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr.Anup Jain, Adv.
for M/S Parekh And Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parekh,Adv.
(For RR-1) Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Jitin Sahni, Adv.
Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Dr.R.G.Padia, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr.Gulshan Sharma, Adv.
For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr.Ravindra Shrivastava, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments at 2.20 p.m. and concluded at 3.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Sanjay Parekh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 made his reply submissions for fifteen minutes. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED :-

1. Indian Forest Conservation Act
2. (1985) 3 SCC 643
3. AIR 1990 AP 257
4. (1987) 1 SCC 213 (para 12)
5. (1989) Suppl.1 SCC 504 (para 37)
6. (2004) 12 SCC 118 at 179
7. (1997) 2 SCC 267
