

ÖITEM NO.1A  
FOR JUDGMENT

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5180 OF 2001

A. CHOWGULE & CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rukmini, Adv. for  
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. K.L. Mehta, Adv. for  
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi pronounced the  
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun  
Chatterjee and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed judgement. No  
order as to costs.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

[SIGNED REPORTABLE JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]